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2024 FIELD DAY SCHEDULE

TOPIC

Horse Management

Horse Management

Horse Management
Tennessee Healthy
Hardwoods

Fruits of the
Backyard

Weed Tour

Green Industry Day

Tobacco, Beef &
More

Milan No-Till

Steak and Potatoes

Fall Gardeners’
Festival

Tennessee Healthy
Hardwoods

Cotton Tour

Precision Livestock
Technologies: Beef &
Forage Systems

UT Arboretum
Butterfly Festival

Fall in the Foothills

Fall in the Gardens
(Plant Sale and
Garden Talks)

Northeast TN Youth
Career Day

Northeast TN Beef
Expo

Beef Heifer
Development School

LOCATION

UTIA Brehm Animal Science Arena at UT Ag Campus at
Knoxville

Western Region (First Farmer’s Co-Op, Lexington, TN)

Middle Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at
Spring Hill

Forest Resources AgResearch and Education Center - UT
Cumberland Forest at Oliver Springs

Middle Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at
Spring Hill

West Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at
Jackson

UT Gardens and Brehm Animal Science Building at Knoxville

Highland Rim AgResearch and Education Center at
Springfield

AgResearch and Education Center at Milan

Plateau AgResearch and Education Center at Crossville

Plateau AgResearch and Education Center at Crossville
Forest Resources AgResearch and Education Center - UT
Highland Rim Forest at Tullahoma

West Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at
Jackson

Middle Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at
Spring Hill

Forest Resources AgResearch and Education Center - UT
Arboretum Auditorium at Oak Ridge

East Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center, Little
River Animal and Environmental Unit at Walland

West Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at
Jackson

Northeast Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at
Greeneville

Northeast Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at
Greeneville

Middle Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at
Lewisburg

DATE

Tuesday, February 6

Monday, February 12

Tuesday, February 13

Saturday, April 20

Tuesday, June 11

Thursday, June 20

Thursday, June 27

Thursday, June 27

Thursday, July 25

Thursday, August 22

Tuesday, August 27

Saturday, September 7

Wednesday,
September 11

Tuesday, September 24

Saturday, September 28

Sunday, September 29

Thursday, October 3

Friday, October 4

Wednesday, October 16

Thursday, October 17

Friday, October 18

REGISTRATION

4:30 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

7:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

7:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

7:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.-
8:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.-
2:00 p.m.

9:45 a.m.

7:45 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

EST

CST

CST

EDT

CDT

CDT

EDT

CDT

CDT

CDT

CDT

CDT

CDT

CDT

EDT

EDT

CDT

EDT

EDT

CcDT




