For more information about UT Institute of Agriculture field days, contact UT AgResearch or your county UT Extension office.

The schedule is available online at: tiny.utk.edu/2024FieldDays

If you need to request accommodations for accessibility, please contact us at 865-974-7161.

**UT AGRESEARCH** 103 Morgan Hall Knoxville, TN 37996-4506 865-974-7161

**UT EXTENSION** 121 Morgan Hall Knoxville, TN 37996-4530 865-974-7114

## 2024 FIELD DAY SCHEDULE

## UTIA.TENNESSEE.EDU

## E11-0115-00 20-0123 1/24

The University of Tennessee is an EEO/AA/Title VI/Title IX/Section 604/ ADA/ADEA institution in the provision of its education and employment programs and services. All qualified applicants will receive equal consideration for employment without regard to race, color, national origin religion, sex, pregnancy, marital status, sexual orientation, gender identity, age, physical or mental disability, or covered veteran status.



Real. Life. Solutions."

## **2024 FIELD DAY SCHEDULE**

ТОРІС	LOCATION	DATE	REGISTRATION	
Horse Management	UTIA Brehm Animal Science Arena at UT Ag Campus at Knoxville	Tuesday, February 6	4:30 p.m.	EST
Horse Management	Western Region (First Farmer's Co-Op, Lexington, TN)	Monday, February 12	4:30 p.m.	CST
Horse Management	Middle Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at Spring Hill	Tuesday, February 13	4:30 p.m.	CST
Tennessee Healthy Hardwoods	Forest Resources AgResearch and Education Center – UT Cumberland Forest at Oliver Springs	Saturday, April 20	7:00 a.m.	EDT
Fruits of the Backyard	Middle Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at Spring Hill	Tuesday, June 11	8:00 a.m.	CDT
Weed Tour	West Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at Jackson	Thursday, June 20	8:30 a.m.	CDT
Green Industry Day	UT Gardens and Brehm Animal Science Building at Knoxville	Thursday, June 27	8:00 a.m.	EDT
Tobacco, Beef & More	Highland Rim AgResearch and Education Center at Springfield	Thursday, June 27	8:00 a.m.	CDT
Milan No-Till	AgResearch and Education Center at Milan	Thursday, July 25	7:00 a.m.	CDT
Steak and Potatoes	Plateau AgResearch and Education Center at Crossville	Thursday, August 22	8:00 a.m.	CDT
Fall Gardeners' Festival	Plateau AgResearch and Education Center at Crossville	Tuesday, August 27	8:00 a.m.	CDT
Tennessee Healthy Hardwoods	Forest Resources AgResearch and Education Center – UT Highland Rim Forest at Tullahoma	Saturday, September 7	7:00 a.m.	CDT
Cotton Tour	West Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at Jackson	Wednesday, September 11	8:00 a.m.	CDT
Precision Livestock Technologies: Beef & Forage Systems	Middle Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at Spring Hill	Tuesday, September 24	8:00 a.m.	CDT
UT Arboretum Butterfly Festival	Forest Resources AgResearch and Education Center - UT Arboretum Auditorium at Oak Ridge	Saturday, September 28	9:30 a.m.	EDT
Fall in the Foothills	East Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center, Little River Animal and Environmental Unit at Walland	Sunday, September 29	2:00 p.m.	EDT
Fall in the Gardens (Plant Sale and Garden Talks)	West Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at Jackson	Thursday, October 3 Friday, October 4	9:00 a.m 8:00 p.m. 10:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.	CDT
Northeast TN Youth Career Day	Northeast Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at Greeneville	Wednesday, October 16	9:45 a.m.	EDT
Northeast TN Beef Expo	Northeast Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at Greeneville	Thursday, October 17	7:45 a.m.	EDT
Beef Heifer Development School	Middle Tennessee AgResearch and Education Center at Lewisburg	Friday, October 18	8:00 a.m.	CDT